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Prosecuting Attorney
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1060 Richards Street, 9th Floor
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IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAI'I

rc-cr no, 0212634

ABUSE OF FAMILY AND HOUSEHOLD

)
)

vs. )
) MEMBERS

Ny
GLENN G. OWEN, 0"03’/7 = dev ) (Police Report No. 02-397716)

)

Defendant. ). COMPLAINT
)
)

COMPLAINT

TO THE HONORABLE PRESIDING JUDGE OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT:
STEPHEN T. NIWA, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney for the City and

County of Honolulu, State of Hawaii charges as follows:

On or about October 9,

Honolulu, State of Hawaii,

2002,
GLENN G.

in the City and County of
OWEN did intentionally,

knowingly or recklessly physically abuse— a family or

household member,

thereby committing the offense of Abuse of

Family and Household Members in violation of Section 709-906 of

the Hawall Revigsed Statutes.
. DATED at Honolulu, Hawaii:

October 11,

2002.
STATE OF HAWAII

By PETER B. CARLISLE
Proseguting Attorney

Députy Prosecuting Attorney™
City and County of Honolulu

By,
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IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII
STATE OF HAWAII, FC. CR. 02-1-2634

Plaintiff, ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE

DECLARATION OF MICHAEL JAY
GREEN '

vS.
OWEN G. GLENN,

Defendant.

T N et e e e S e e e

DECLARATION OF
MICHAEL JAY GREEN

MICHAEL JAY GREEN, declares as follows:

1. I am an attorney for Defendant Owen G. Glenn
(“Defendant” and/or “Glenn”), in the above-entitled matter, and
am duly licensed to practice before all courts of the State of
Hawaii.

- 2. The matters set forth in this Declaration are based upon
my own personal knowledge and information, and are submitted in
support of this Motion.

3. On October 7, 2003, Defendant entered a deferred
acceptance of no contest plea as to the charge of Assault in the
Third Degree — Mutual Affray (§707-712(2), H.R.S.), in the above

referenced criminal matter.

4, On or about October 3, 2003, the Court granted

Defendant’s Motion to Defer and further proceedings were deferred
for a period of six (6) months.

-3-
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5 Under the terms and conditions set forth in the
deferred acceptance of no contest plea, Defendant was to refrain

from committing another federal or state crime during the

deferral period.

6. As of April 29, 2004, Defendant has not been convicted

of any crimes.

Ta Defendant further requests that the dismissal date be

retroactive to April 7, 2004, the date the deferral period

expired.

I DECLARE UNDER THE PENALTY OF LAW THAT THE FOREGOING IS

TRUE AND CORRECT.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, June 15, 2004.

W GREEN
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IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAII, FC. CR. 02=1=2634

)
) :
Plaintitf, ) ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE
)
vs. ) ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT OWEN
) G. GLENN"S EX PARTE MOTION

) FOR ORDER OF DISMISSAL

) PURSUANT TO DEFERRED

) ACCEPTANCE OF NO CONTEST PLEA
)
)

ENTERED OCTOBER 7, 2003

OWEN G. GLENN,

Defendant.

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT OWEN G. GLENN’S
EX PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER OF DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO
DEFERRED ACCEPTANCE OF NO CONTEST PLEA ENTERED OCTOBER 7, 2003

The Court, having reviewed Defendant Owen G. Glenn’s Ex
Parte Motion for Order of Dismissal Pursuant to Deferred
Acceptance of No COntest Plea Entered October 7, 2003, and the
Declaration of Michael Jay Green, rules as follows:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED That Defendant
Owen G. Glenn’s Ex Parte Motion for Order of Dismissal Pursuant
to Deferred Acceptance of No Contest Plea Entered October 7, 2003
is GRANTED. It is further ordered that the diSmissal date be

retroactive to April 7, 2004, the date the deferral period

expired.

AUG - 6 2004

e

JUDGE OF THE ABOVE:FFTITLED COURT

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii,
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STATE OF HAWAT'I [ JJUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND SENTENCE; FC-CRNO. 02-1-2634 N\l’

NOTICE OF ENTRY
FAI\I[LY COURT OF THE | [ ] JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL; NOTICE OF ENTRY | POLICE REPORT NO. 02-397716

[ X ] ORDER GRANTING DANC PLEA

[ ] ORDER BW NO.
STATE OF HAWATI'I vs. (DEFENDANT) ([)R;G!l;;\sl. %i;g::)ss :
%] HRS 707-727
' OWEN G. GLENN [ ] HRS 5864 [ ] HRS707-722
SSN: 569-95-9392 [ ] HRS 586.11 [] HES
DOB:  2-19-40 (Date of hearing: 10-7-03 )

DEFENDANT’S PLEA: [ ] GUILTY [ | NOT GUILTY [x] NO CONTEST | [ ] JURY VERDICT [ x ] JUDGE FINDIN

DEFENDANT IS CONVICTED AND FOUND GUILTY [ ] AS CHARGED (See Original Charge above)
[ X ] OF THE AMENDED CHARGE OF: [ X] HRS 707-712 (Assault 3rd) [ ]HRS 711-1106 (Harassment) [ ]HRS

FINAL JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE OF THE COURT:
[ JPROBATION: []__ MONTHS [ ] YEAR(S). Seeterms and conditions attached,
[ ] JAIL: Defendant shall be committed to the custody of the Director of the Dept. of Public Safety to serve a period of Imprisonment of
[] DAYS [} YEAR(S) [ ] with credit for time served. Mittimus shall issue [ ] FORTHWITH [ ] EFFECTIVE

: Defendant to report to 1111 Alakea St., Courtroom 8C on at __m,
[X]PAY [X]CVCC fee $2,000.00 [ ] PROBATION service fee § [ 1TRO fine $150.00 [ ]FEES WAIVED.

[]
[ ] This sentence shallrun [ ] concurrent [ ] consecutive with FC-CR
[ X JORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR DANC PLEA: IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant’s Motion for Deferred
Acceptance of Guilty/No Contest Plea be granted and further proceedings in this case be deferred for the periodof [X]_6_ MONTHS
[1 YEAR(S) commencing as of the date of this order, unless sooner discharged by order of the court, upon condition that the

*

Defendant comply with all of the terms and conditions of deferral sgt forth in the attached document. °

You are filrther informed that you are prohibited from owning or possessing any firearm or ammunition
pursuant to HRS § 134-7 and federal law,

FIREARMS PROHIBITION:

* > .
[ ] ORDER OF DISMISSAL: Charges are hereby dismissed [ ]Jwith [ ] without prejudice.

[ ] JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL: Defendant is Acquitted and Not Guilty after trial.

[1 ’s Motion to Continue is [ ] denied [ ] granted.
[ ] Defendant is ordered to appear on at[ 18:30am. [ ]1:30p.m. at 1111 Alakea St., Courtroom 8C, for

[ ] Calendar Call/Jury trial [ ] a Proof of Compliance hearing, unless excused by your probation officer prior to this hearing date.

[ ] BAILis [ ] confirmed [ ]increased [ ]reduced to$ [ ] Defendant is remanded back/taken into custody.
[ ] set aside; Defendant released on own recognizance [ ]returned to postee

[ ] Defendant held without bail pursuant to HRS []

OTHER: Deft is allowed to leave the jurisdiction of Hawaii. If defendant should ever return to Honolulu, Defendant must report to ACSB
an intake interview. If the p.o. reports defendant has been doing satisfactorily and completed a substance abuse assessment and recommende

treatment, defendant may be granted an early discharge of his deferred probation.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, and other applicable state and federal laws, if you rcquire a reasonable accommodatio
(5_ for a disability, please contact the ADA Coordinator at the Family Court, First Circuit Director’s Office at PHONE NO. 539-4400, FAX

539-4402 or TTY 539-4853.
D Tud Signa -~
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